

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN NO. : L45200GJ2015PLC083577 908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat-395 007. (Ph.) : +91-2463262, 2463263 E-mail : info@nxtbloc.in Visit us : www.nxtbloc.in



Date: 16/02/2024

То,	То,
Department of Corporate Service,	Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
1 st Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, BLOCK G,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Script Code: 540061	Mumbai - 400051
ISIN :INE412U01025	Symbol: BIGBLOC
	ISIN : INE412U01025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial</u> <u>Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

In compliance with the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011, it is to inform that Mrs. Madhu Narayan Saboo, belonging to Promoter group of Bigbloc Construction Limited ("the Company") has intimated that she has acquired 1,05,000 Equity Shares of the Company form open market on dated 16th February, 2024.

Accordingly, we herewith submit the disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format as received from Mrs. Madhu Narayan Saboo.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED,

ALPESH SOMJIBHAI MAKWANA (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) ACS-46284



MADHU NARAYAN SABOO ADDRESS: FLAT NO G-2 1101 11TH FLOOR HAPPY EXCELENCIA VESU RUNDH MAHARANA PRATAP ROAD SURAT, 394518, GUJARAT, INDIA

Date: 16/02/2024

To,

General Manager (Market Operations), Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Script Code: 540061 ISIN :INE412U01025 To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, BLOCK G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: BIGBLOC ISIN : INE412U01025

To,

The Board of Directors, Bigbloc Construction Limited Office No. 908, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat – 395007 Gujarat, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011, I, Madhu Narayan Saboo, belonging to Promoter group of Bigbloc Construction Limited ("the Company") hereby intimate that I have acquired 1,05,000 Equity Shares of the Company on 16th February, 2024.

I have therefore enclosed the relevant information as required to be intimated by the acquirer under prescribed Regulation of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige.

Thanking you,

Madhu Narayan Saboo

MADHU NARAYAN SABOO ADDRESS: FLAT NO G-2 1101 11TH FLOOR HAPPY EXCELENCIA VESU RUNDH MAHARANA PRATAP ROAD SURAT, 394518, GUJARAT, INDIA

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirerWhether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter groupName(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED			
		MADHU NARAYAN SABOO YES			
		Detail	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	39,17,780	5.53	Not Applicable	
	non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-	-	-	
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	39,17,780	5.53		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	39,17,700	5.55	Not Applicable	
	Details of acquisition/sale				
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	1,05,000 	0.15 	Not Applicable	
0)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-			
d) e)		 1,05,000	0.15	 Not Applicable	

Maden Salva

MADHU NARAYAN SABOO ADDRESS: FLAT NO G-2 1101 11TH FLOOR HAPPY EXCELENCIA VESU RUNDH MAHARANA PRATAP ROAD SURAT, 394518, GUJARAT, INDIA

Af	ter the acquisition/ sale , holding of:					
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer	40,22,780	5.68	Not Applicable		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares					
d)		5				
	category) after acquisition					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	40,22,780	5.68	Not Applicable		
	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.).	Open Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		16/02/2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		7,07,87,875				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		7,07,87,875				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		7,07,87,875				

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

MADHU NARAYAN SABOO

Place: Surat Date:16/02/2024